Technical
Information
TI 173C/07/en
Areas of application
The analytical measuring transmitter
MyPro CPM 431 is intended for highly
reliable pH or redox measurement in all
areas of process control and

Max. external capacitance Co 100 nF
7
How to order
Accessories ❏ pH buffer solution pH 4.0
CPY2-0 (100 ml), CPY2-1 (1000 ml)
❏ pH buffer solution pH 7.0
CPY2-2 (100 ml), CPY2-3 (1000 ml)
❏ pH buffer solution pH 9.2
CPY2-4 (100 ml), CPY2-5 (1000 ml)
❏ Redox buffer sol. +220 mV, pH 7.0
CPY3-0 (100 ml)
TI 173C/07/en/11.97
Printed in Germany / DT / CV5 (50088309)
Hauser+Endress
Nothing beats know-how
pH/redox measuring transmitter MyPro CPM 431
Certificate type
A Variant for non-Ex area
G Cenelec EEx ia/ib IIC T4
Power supply cable entry
1 Cable gland Pg 13.5
3 Cable entry M20 × 1.5
5 Cable entry NPT ½"
7 Cable entry G ½"
Electronics, communication, display
A 4 ... 20 mA, HART®, no display
B 4 ... 20 mA, HART®, liquid crystal display
Accessories
1 No accessories
2 For wall and pipe mounting DN 60
3 For wall and pipe mounting DN 30 ... DN 200
4 With flange mounting bracket
Factory parameter configuration
P pH, measuring range pH –2 ... 16
R Redox, measuring range ±1500 mV
Cable, sensor connection
A Without cable
B With 1 m cable, GSA connector (without Pt 100)
C With 1 m cable, TSA connector (with Pt 100; pH only)
D With 2 m cable, GSA connector (without Pt 100)
E With 2 m cable, TSA connector (with Pt 100; pH only)
CPM 431- complete order code
Technical data
(continued)
Physical data Dimensions (H × W × D) 223 × 103 × 137 mm
Weight max. 1.25 kg
Protection type IP 65
Material of housing GD-AlSi 10 Mg, plastic-coated
1acc. to DIN IEC 746 part 1, nominal operating conditions
Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
- Instruments International -
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Tel. (07621) 975 - 02
Fax (07621) 975345